FORM PTO-1595 R U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Γο the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Morgan Guaranty Trust Company of New York	Name: <u>J.P. Morgan Chase & Co.</u> Street Address: <u>270 Park Avenue</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> ZIP: <u>10017</u>
Individual Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation (New York Banking Corporation) Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached:YesNo
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	A MARAN BATUL BUILD HADAR BARNA MARA BURNA M
	05-16-2001
Other	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #26
Execution Date: April 30, 2001	
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF REG Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: _55
Name: Collard & Roe, P.C. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$1390.00
Street Address: _1077 Northern Boulevard	X Enclosed
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
otate:	8. Deposit account number: 03-2468
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Stewart J. Bellus Name of Person Signing	May 3, 2001 Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5
ÒMĖ No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0328

MORGAN GUARANTY SCHEDULE OF MARKS

MARK	U.S. REG./SERIAL NO.
AUTOSELECT	2173287
CAREERCONNECTION (STYLIZED)	76/206302
CASH FLOW PROBABILITIES	76/200936
EFON (STYLIZED)	76/200933
ELECTRONIC FAMILY OFFICE NETWORK	76/200937
EUCLID	1501593
FUNDSETTLE	75/867420
GENERATIONAL PLANNING	1806393
I WORK FOR J.P. MORGAN	75/764668
JEMS	76/103908
JESOM	76/046287
JPEX	76/213426
J.P. MORGAN	1572322
J.P. MORGAN ADVISOR	76/045748
J.P. MORGAN ELECTRONIC MORTGAGE SYSTEM	76/103906
J.P. MORGAN EMPLOYEE STOCK OPTION MODEL	76/064965
J.P. MORGAN EXECUTIVE STOCK OPTION MODEL	76/200940
J.P. MORGAN EXPRESS	75/926187
J.P. MORGAN INSIGHTS	76/103907
J.P. MORGAN INVESTMENT ADVISOR	76/200938
J.P. MORGAN MORTGAGE	76/103911
J.P. MORGAN MORTGAGEXPRESS (STYLIZED)	76/103910
J.P. MORGAN ONCALL	76/064967
J.P. MORGAN PORTFOLIO ADVISOR	76/200939

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0329

MARK	U.S. REG./SERIAL NO.
J.P. MORGAN VFON	76/046290
J.P. MORGAN VIRTUAL FAMILY NETWORK	76/064962
J.P. MORGAN-WHERE SUCCESS GOES NEXT	76/046293
JPMORGAN ESOLUTIONS	75/932242
LABMORGAN	76/061212
MAE	76/046288
MAPS	76/046289
MORCOM	1611481
MORGAN	1077598
MORGAN ADVICE	76/046294
MORGAN ADVICE ENGINE	76/064964
MORGAN ADVICE LAB	76/045749
MORGAN ADVISOR	76/046286
MORGAN ASSET PROJECTION SYSTEM	76/064963
MORGAN DIAGNOSTICS	76/200935
MORGAN E-ADVISOR (STYLIZED)	76/103909
MORGAN ESOLUTIONS	75/932241
MORGAN GUARANTY	1016585
MORGAN GUARANTY SURVEY	769582
MORGAN MORTGAGEXPRESS (STYLIZED)	76/103625
MORGAN ONCALL	76/064966
MORGAN ONLINE	76/064968
MORGANONLINE	75/929422
MORGAN PORTFOLIO ADVISOR	76/200931
MORGAN PORTFOLIO INCOME REPACKAGING (SPECIAL FORM)	76/127962

MARK	U.S. REG./SERIAL NO.
MORGAN THEMES	76/200934
MORGAN WEALTH ADVISOR	76/200932
MPIRE	76/127960
STEMS	1482678
THE MORGAN BANK	1327348
THE MORGAN NEWS	1320645



ASSIGNMENT

05-16-2001
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #26

WHEREAS, MORGAN GUARANTY TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK (the "ASSIGNOR"), a New York banking corporation having a business address of 270 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017, owns, uses has registered or applied to register the trademarks appearing in the attached schedule (the "MARKS"), and owns the U.S. registrations and pending applications for the MARKS (the "REGISTRATIONS"); and

WHEREAS, J.P. MORGAN CHASE & CO. (the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a business address of 270 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017, desires to acquire the MARKS, the REGISTRATIONS and past common law causes of action thereof;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the MARKS and the REGISTRATIONS, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the MARKS and the REGISTRATIONS, and symbolized by the MARKS and the REGISTRATIONS. ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the right to sue for past common law causes of action.

MORGAN GUARANTY TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK

By:

Name: Andrew N. Cade

Date: - April 30, 2001

RECORDED: 05/16/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0332